
MARCH
Greenville/Spartanburg SC Climatological Data

Daily Normals for Years 1991-2020 

Temperature Precipitation Heating Degree Day Cooling Degree Day

Carry Over:  7.96 Carry Over:  2428 Carry Over:  1
Day High Low Avg Day Month Year Day Month Year Day Month Year

1 60.3 37.8 49 0.15 0.15 8.11 16 16 2444 0 0 0

2 60.5 38 49.3 0.15 0.3 8.26 16 32 2460 0 0 0

3 60.8 38.2 49.5 0.14 0.44 8.4 16 48 2476 0 0 0

4 61.1 38.5 49.8 0.15 0.59 8.55 15 63 2491 0 0 0

5 61.3 38.7 50 0.14 0.73 8.69 15 78 2506 0 0 0

6 61.6 38.9 50.2 0.16 0.89 8.85 15 93 2521 0 0 0

7 61.8 39.1 50.5 0.15 1.04 9 15 108 2536 0 0 0

8 62.1 39.4 50.7 0.15 1.19 9.15 14 122 2550 0 0 0

9 62.4 39.6 51 0.15 1.34 9.3 14 136 2564 0 0 0

10 62.6 39.8 51.2 0.15 1.49 9.45 14 150 2578 0 0 0

11 62.9 40.1 51.5 0.15 1.64 9.6 14 164 2592 0 0 0

12 63.2 40.3 51.7 0.15 1.79 9.75 14 178 2606 0 0 0

13 63.5 40.5 52 0.15 1.94 9.9 13 191 2619 0 0 0

14 63.7 40.7 52.2 0.15 2.09 10.05 13 204 2632 0 0 0

15 64 41 52.5 0.15 2.24 10.2 13 217 2645 0 0 0

16 64.3 41.2 52.8 0.15 2.39 10.35 13 230 2658 0 0 0

17 64.6 41.4 53 0.14 2.53 10.49 12 242 2670 0 0 0

18 64.9 41.7 53.3 0.15 2.68 10.64 12 254 2682 0 0 0

19 65.2 41.9 53.5 0.14 2.82 10.78 12 266 2694 0 0 0

20 65.5 42.1 53.8 0.14 2.96 10.92 12 278 2706 0 0 0

21 65.8 42.3 54.1 0.13 3.09 11.05 11 289 2717 0 0 0

22 66.1 42.6 54.3 0.14 3.23 11.19 11 300 2728 0 0 0

23 66.4 42.8 54.6 0.13 3.36 11.32 11 311 2739 0 0 0

24 66.7 43 54.8 0.14 3.5 11.46 10 321 2749 0 0 0

25 67 43.3 55.1 0.14 3.64 11.6 10 331 2759 0 0 0

26 67.3 43.5 55.4 0.14 3.78 11.74 10 341 2769 0 0 0

27 67.6 43.7 55.6 0.14 3.92 11.88 10 351 2779 0 0 0

28 67.9 43.9 55.9 0.14 4.06 12.02 10 361 2789 0 0 0

29 68.2 44.2 56.2 0.14 4.2 12.16 9 370 2798 0 0 0

30 68.5 44.4 56.5 0.14 4.34 12.3 9 379 2807 0 0 0

31 68.8 44.7 56.7 0.14 4.48 12.44 9 388 2816 0 0 0

All 64.4 41.2 52.8 4.48 12.44 387 2815 9 10

Note: Monthly normal values at the bottom of the page do not always equal the average of daily normal

temperatures, nor the sum of daily precipitation, heating degree day, or cooling degree day normals.

Additional digits are rounded in the daily normals, but are included in computation of monthly normals

before rounding the monthly normals. 


